Siemens Building Technologies CM1N4373E / 10.1998
Landis & Staefa Division 1/8
4373
Two-port seat valves
with flange, PN25 VVF52...
Two-port seat valves with flange, PN25
• • Spheroidal cast iron GGG-40.3
• • DN15...40 mm

Thermo oils
Refrigerants not permissible 3)
1) Media below 0 °C: ASZ6.5 stem heating element required to prevent freezing of the valve stem
in the sealing gland
2) Water with anti-freeze and brine: up to  −20 °C as per DIN 3158 (stress case I) or
up to −25 °C as per DIN 3158 (stress case II)
3) For these applications, special refrigerant valves with magnetic actuators are
used; refer to data sheets 4700...4799
Use
Media
CM1N4373E / 10.1998 Siemens Building Technologies
2/8 Landis & Staefa Division
Standard version
Type DN kvs Sv ∆∆pvmax.
[mm] [m3 / h] [kPa]
VVF52.15-0.16 0.16
VVF52.15-0.2 0.20
VVF52.15-0.25 0.25
VVF52.15-0.32 0.32
VVF52.15-0.4 0.40
VVF52.15-0.5 0.50
VVF52.15-0.63 0.63
VVF52.15-0.8 15 0.80 50...100
VVF52.15-1 1.00
VVF52.15-1.25 1) 1.25
VVF52.15-1.6 1) 1.60
VVF52.15-2 1) 2.00 1600
VVF52.15-2.5 1) 2.50
VVF52.15-3.2 1) 3.20
VVF52.15-4 1) 4.00
VVF52.25-5 1) 5.00
VVF52.25-6.3 1) 25 6.30
VVF52.25-8 1) 8.00
VVF52.25-10 1) 10.00 100...200
VVF52.40-12.5 1) 12.50
VVF52.40-16 1) 40 16.00
VVF52.40-20 1) 20.00
VVF52.40-25 1) 25.00
1)  Deliverable from kvs 1.25 m3/h also as special version G for saturated steam/super-heated steam.
Usable with the electro-hydraulic actuators of type series SKD… / SKB...
Special version with type suffix A and G
For media and temperatures Example: